L16000117504

(Re	questor's Name)	
•	·,	
(Ad	dress)	
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nai	me)
(Document Number)		
`	ŕ	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



500286690215

06/15/16--01009--004 **125.00

16 川平15 科 2:21

T 06/22/16

COVER LETTER

	egistration Section ivision of Corporations
SUBJECT	Little Postage House, LLC
SUBJECT	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclos	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please retu	rn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Michael Casas
	Name of Person
	Michael E. Casas, Esq.
	Firm/Company
	198 Van Vorst St., suite 210
	Address
	Jersey City, New Jersey 07302
	City/State and Zip Code littlepostagehouse@gmail.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further i	n formation concerning this matter, please call:
	Michael Casas 305 978-5345 at ()
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed i	s a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 F	iling Fee \$\ \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \tag{S155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \tag{S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}
	Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

LITTLE POSTAGE HOUSE, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Laws of the State of Florida does set forth the following:

- NAME. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Little Postage House, LLC (the "Company").
- MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE. The 2. mailing and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 198 Van Vorst St., unit 210, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302.
- REGISTERED AGENT. The name and street address of the initial 3. registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is: InCorp Services, Inc., 17888 67th Court North, Loxahatchee, Florida 33470.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these articles, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

cie DeFilippis on behalf of InCorp Services, Inc.,

Registered Agent

The name and address of each person authorized to MANAGERS. manage and control the Company are:

> Michael Casas, MGR, 198 Van Vorst St., unit 210, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302

> Mariloly Orozco, MGR, 198 Van Vorst St., unit 210, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 31st day of May, 2016.

Name: Michael Casas Authorized Person

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605.0113, F.S.

Date:

Jackie DeFilippis on behalf of Interp Services, Inc.